VII. Solicitor’s Report 

VIII. Presentation of Resolutions  

a. Resolution authorizing the payment for professional services rendered by Frank, Gale, 
Bails & Pocrass, P.C.  for the months September  2025 through November 2025 in the 
amount of nine thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars ($9257).  

IX. New Business  

a. Consideration of investment in Brightwood Capital Fund VI 

b. Investment Rebalancing Proposal 

c. Approval of dates for 2026 Board Meetings - February 5,2026,   May 7, 2026, 

September 3, 2026, and December 3, 2026 all at 1 p.m.